it  is terminated earlier by ACRD or Contractor as set out  in the Agreement. ACRD may, at  its absolute 
and  sole discretion, extend  the Agreement  for up  to one  (1)  further period of one  (1) year, by giving 
Contractor notice in writing not less than one hundred and eighty five (185) days before the expiration 
of the initial term or any such additional term or terms. The initial term and any such additional term or 
terms are herein referred to as the "SOW Term".  

SECTION 5. FEES  

The Fees payable by ACRD for the performance by Contractor of the SOW Services are set out in Part 4 –